
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†2592

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10
TH

 MAY, 2016/VAISAKHA 20, 1938 (SAKA)


REGIONAL LANGUAGES


†2592. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken a decision to include regional languages on the website of all Central Government Departments;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time by which it is likely to be done including original Marathi language of Maharashtra?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) & (c): In view of above question does not arise.


******

